

Oracle Park Off Western Express Highway fax +91 22 6718 3001 Goregaon (East) Mumbai, Maharashtra 400063 India CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666

December 5, 2020

To,	To,
	,
Asst. Vice President	Asst. General Manager
Listing & Compliance	Listing & Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Ltd.
Exchange Plaza	1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra-Kurla Complex	Dalal Street,
Bandra (East)	Mumbai 400 001
Mumbai 400 051	
Scrip Code – OFSS	Scrip Code – 532466

Sub: Newspaper advertisements

Dear Sir,

The Company has appointed M/s. KFin Technologies Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000000221) as its new Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") with effect from December 5, 2020, in place of M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited. Shareholders, Beneficial owners, Depository Participants and all other concerned are requested to send/deliver the requests/documents/correspondence relating to the Company's securities to the below mentioned address:

M/s. KFin Technologies Private Limited Unit: Oracle Financial Services Software Limited Selenium, Plot No. 31 & 32, Tower-B, Serilingampally, Nanakramguda, Financial District, Hyderabad - 500032 State of Telangana Tel. No.: 040 67162222; Fax No.: 040 23001153 Toll Free Number: 1800 3454 001 Email:einward.ris@kfintech.com Website: https://kfintech.com/

Also for the benefit of the Shareholders, the documents will continue to be accepted at the Registered Office of the Company.

We enclose herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement published for intimating the above change. The advertisements appeared in Business Standard (English) and Sakal (Marathi) and the same will be made available on the Company's website.

This is for your reference and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Onkarnath Banerjee Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. ACS8547

Encl: as above

News Paper: Business Standard Date: December 5, 2020 | Page no.: 3 Edition: Mumbai

ORACLE

Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Regd. Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063 Tel: +91 22 6718 3000 Fax: +91 22 6718 3001 CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666 Website: www.oracle.com/financialservices E-mail: investors-vp-ofss_in_grp@oracle.com

NOTICE

Change In Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA)

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of Oracle Financial Services Software Limited ("the Company") that the Company has appointed M/s. KFin Technologies Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR00000221) as its new Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") with effect from December 5, 2020, in place of M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited ("Link Intime").

Shareholders, Beneficial owners, Depository Participants and all other concerned are requested to send/deliver the requests/documents/correspondence relating to the Company's securities to the below mentioned address:

M/s. KFin Technologies Private Limited **Unit: Oracle Financial Services Software Limited** Selenium, Plot No. 31 & 32, Tower-B, Serilingampally, Nanakramguda, Financial District, Hyderabad - 500032 State of Telangana Tel. No.: 040 67162222; Fax No.: 040 23001153 Toll Free Number: 1800 3454 001 Email: einward.ris@kfintech.com Website: https://kfintech.com/

Also for the benefit of the Shareholders, the documents will continue to be accepted at the Registered Office of the Company.

For Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Mumbai Onkarnath BanerJee December 4, 2020 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer News Paper: Sakal Date: December 5, 2020 | Page no.: 9 Edition: Mumbai

ORACLE

ओरॅकल फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेस सॉफ्टवेअर लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ओरॅकल पार्क, पश्चिम द्रुतगती महामार्गाजवळ, गोरेगाव (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०६३ दूष्ट्वनी: +९१ २२ ६७१८ ३००० फॅक्स: +९१ २२ ६७१८ ३००१ सीआयएन: एल७२२००एमएच१९८९पीएलसी०५३६६६ वेबसाइट: www.oracle.com/financialservices ई-मेल: investors-vp-ofss_in_grp@oracle.com

सूचना

रजिस्ट्रार व शेअर ट्रान्सफर एजन्टमध्ये (आरटीए) बदल

ओरॅकल फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेस सॉफ्टवेअर लिमिटेडच्या (कंपनी) भागधारकांना याद्वारे सूचित करण्यात येते की कंपनीने ५ डिसेंबर २०२० पासून प्रभावी आपले नवीन रजिस्ट्रार व शेअर ट्रान्सफर एजन्ट (आरटीए) म्हणून मेसर्स लिंक इनटाइन इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (लिंक इनटाइम) यांच्या जागी केफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (सेबी नोंदणी क्रमांक आयएनआर०००००२२१) यांची नियुक्ती केलेली आहे.

भागधारक, लाभार्थी मालक, डिपॉझिटरी पार्टिसिपन्ट्स आणि इतर सर्व संबंधित यांना विनंती करण्यात येते की त्यांनी कंपनीच्या सिक्युरिटीजशी संबंधित विनंत्या/दस्तऐवज/ संपर्कव्यवहार हे निम्नलिखित पत्त्यावर पाठवावेत/सुपुर्द करावेत:

मेसर्स केफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

युनिट: ओरॅकल फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेस सॉफ्टवेअर लिमिटेड

सेलेनियम, प्लॉट क्र.३१ व ३२, टॉवर-बी, सेरिलिंगमपक्षी, नानाकामगुडा फायनान्शियल डिस्ट्रिक्ट, हैदराबाद ५०००३२ तेलंगणा राज्य दूरध्वनी क्र. ०४० ६७१६२२२२; फॅक्स क्र.: ०४० २३००११५३ टोल फ्री क्रमांक: १८०० ३४५४ ००१ ईमेल: einward.ris@kfintech.com वेबसाइट: https://kfintech.com/

तसेच भागधारकांच्या लाभासाठी, कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयाच्या ठिकाणी दस्तऐवज स्वीकारणे चालू ठेवण्यात येईल.

करिता ओरॅकल फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेस सॉफ्टवेअर लिमिटेड

मुंबई डिसेंबर ४, २०२० ओनकारनाथ बॅनर्जी कंपनी सेक्रेटरी आणि अनुपालन अधिकारी